w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&regid=16084894&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

900430926

12/05/2017

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453273

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECS Tuning Limited Holdings, LLC		12/04/2017	Limited Liability Company:
ECS Tuning, LLC		12/04/2017	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Turner Motorsport, LLC		12/04/2017	Limited Liability Company:
Pelican Parts, LLC		12/04/2017	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Compass Bank		
Street Address:	8333 Douglas Avenue, 2nd Floor		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75225		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	<b>3</b> 795562,	PELICAN PARTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

617-523-2700

Email:

susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,ashley.ingraham@hklaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 1:

10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

# **Total Attachments: 5** source=ECS\_Compass\_Supplement\_to\_SecurityAgreement#page1.tif source=ECS\_Compass\_Supplement\_to\_SecurityAgreement#page2.tif source=ECS\_Compass\_Supplement\_to\_SecurityAgreement#page3.tif

source=ECS\_Compass\_Supplement\_to\_SecurityAgreement#page4.tif

source=ECS\_Compass\_Supplement\_to\_SecurityAgreement#page5.tif

### SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, amended and restated, modified, supplemented, extended, joined and/or restated from time to time, the "Supplement") dated as of December 4, 2017, is made by ECS Tuning Limited Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ECS Tuning, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, Turner Motorsport, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Compass Bank, N.A., as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2017 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6196 Frame 0289 on November 3, 2017 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented, the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

Grantors hereby confirm the grant to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, set forth in the IP Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of such Grantors' right, title and interest in and to its respective Collateral, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which such Grantors now have or hereafter acquire an interest and wherever the same may be located. Grantors hereby agree that the attached Schedule B and Schedule C to the IP Security Agreement shall constitute part of and an addition to Schedule B and Schedule C to the IP Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

[ECS] Supplement No. 1 to IP Security Agreement 54195407

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Supplement No. 1 to IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

### **GRANTORS:**

ECS TUNING LIMITED HOLDINGS, LLC

Зу://\_\_\_\_

Name: Joshua Chandler Tille: Authorized Signatory

ECS TUNING, LLC

By:

Name: Joshua Chandler Title: Authorized Signatory

TURNER MOTORSPORT, LLC

By:

Name: Joshua Chandler Title: Authorized Signatory

PELICAN PARTS, LLC

No.

Name: Joshua Chandler Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Supplement No. 1 to IP Security Agreement

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Ohio	*: *:	
S8	; S:	S
COUNTY OF Medina	•	

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this Lib day of November 2017, personally appeared Joshua Chandler, to me known personally, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Authorized Signatory of each of ECS Tuning Limited Holdings, LLC, ECS Tuning, LLC and Turner Motorsport, LLC and the President of Pelican Parts, LLC, each a Grantor, and that said Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement was signed on behalf of each such Grantor, by authority of its board of directors or analogous body, and the said Authorized Signatory and President acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 8 23 2020

Julii E Reichard

Julie E. Reichard Rosident Summit County Rusary Public, State of Objo My Journalission Expires; 08/23/2020



Julie E. Reichard Resident Summit County Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires, 08/23/2020

## **SCHEDULE B**

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Grantor</u>	U.S. Trademarks	Serial No./Filing	Reg. No. / Reg.	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
		<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>	
Pelican Parts,	PELICAN	77806453	3795562	U.S.A.
LLC	PARTS	8/17/2009	6/1/2010	

54195407

## **SCHEDULE C**

## **COPYRIGHTS**

Grantor	U.S. Copyright Title	Filing or Registration Date	<u>Status</u>	App. No. or Registration No.
Pelican Parts, LLC	101 Projects for Your Porsche Boxster.	2011	Registered	TX0007310377
Pelican Parts, LLC	101 performance projects for your BMW3 series, 1982-2000.	2006	Registered	TX0006443867
Pelican Parts, LLC	101 projects for your Porsche 911.	2001	Registered	TX0006504077
Pelican Parts, LLC	101 Projects For Your Porsche 911, 996 and 997, 1998-2008.	2014	Registered	TX0007982596
Pelican Parts, LLC	How to rebuild & modify Porsche 911 engines, 1965-1989 / Wayne R. Dempsey.	2003	Registered	TX0005718192

54195407

**RECORDED: 12/05/2017**